Application Example
5 51 1 3
12
4 42 2
IN
21
1 2
21

connector∗1
L6
How to Order
Port size
Symbol Port size Pilot port
M5 M5
M5 x 0.8
F01 G1/8
F02 G1/4
F03 G3/8
F04 G1/2
Model T1 T2 H D1 D2 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6
XT34-303-M5∗2 M5 x 0.8 M5 x 0.8 9 — 24 10 7 — 47.7     51 —
XT34-303-F01∗3 G1/8 G1/8 19 14.3 30 18 — 17.5 55.4 60.6 33.5
XT34-303-F02∗4 G1/4 G1/4 24 18 35 27.5 — 20.2 57.6 63.9 45
XT34-303-F03∗5 G3/8 G3/8 27 22.6 40 30.5 — 23.6 65.6 71.5 50.8
XT34-303-F04∗6 G1/2 G1/2 36 27.5 44 39 — 30.4 82.1 89.6 61
Dimensions [mm]
∗1  The solid state auto switch is a 3-wire PNP type with a 500 mm lead wire and an M8 connector.
∗2  First, tighten it by hand, and then give it an additional 1/6 to 1/4 turn with a wrench. The reference value for the tightening torque is 1 to 1.5 N·m.
∗3  First, tighten it by hand, and then use a wrench to tighten it an additional 10 to 20 degrees. The reference value for the tightening torque is 3 to 4 N·m.
∗4  First, tighten it by hand, and then use a wrench to tighten it an additional 15 to 35 degrees. The reference value for the tightening torque is 4 to 5 N·m.
∗5  First, tighten it by hand, and then use a wrench to tighten it an additional 15 to 35 degrees. The reference value for the tightening torque is 8 to 9 N·m.
∗6  First, tighten it by hand, and then use a wrench to tighten it an additional 15 to 35 degrees. The reference value for the tightening torque is 14 to 15 N·m.
XT34 303 M5
XT34-303-m
Ø D2
Specifications are subject to change without prior notice and any obligation on the part of the manufacturer.
SMC CORPORATION Akihabara UDX 15F, 4-14-1, Sotokanda, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0021, JAPAN Phone: 03-5207-8249   FAX: 03-5298-5362
1st printing  XO  printing  XO 00  Printed in Spain
Lithuania +370 5 2308118 www.smclt.lt info@smclt.lt
Netherlands  +31 (0)205318888  www.smc.nl  info@smc.nl
Norway  +47 67129020  www.smc-norge.no  post@smc-norge.no
Poland  +48 222119600  www.smc.pl  office@smc.pl
Portugal  +351 226166570  www.smc.eu  postpt@smc.smces.es
Romania  +40 213205111  www.smcromania.ro  smcromania@smcromania.ro
Russia  +7 8127185445  www.smc-pneumatik.ru  info@smc-pneumatik.ru
Slovakia  +421 (0)413213212  www.smc.sk  office@smc.sk
Slovenia  +386 (0)73885412  www.smc.si  office@smc.si
Spain  +34 945184100  www.smc.eu  post@smc.smces.es
Sweden  +46 (0)86031200  www.smc.nu  post@smc.nu
Switzerland  +41 (0)523963131  www.smc.ch  info@smc.ch
Turkey  +90 212 489 0 440  www.smcpnomatik.com.tr  info@smcpnomatik.com.tr
UK  +44 (0)845 121 5122  www.smc.uk  sales@smc.uk
Austria  +43 (0)2262622800 www.smc.at  office@smc.at
Belgium  +32 (0)33551464  www.smc.be  info@smc.be